Form PTO-1594 RE(03-04-	2002 LET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Fatent and Trademark Office
Tak autimas	Her Igg
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark.1	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
ESPS, INC. ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation - Delaware ☐ Other ☐ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of Conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Execution Date: filed November 8, 2001	LIQUENT, INC. Suite 125 1300 Virginia Drive Fort Washington, Pennsylvania 19034 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership O2-15-2002 Limited Partnership Corporation - Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designator is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/316,842	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional numbers attache	ed?
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7
Name: GLENN A. GUNDERSEN DECHERT 4000 BELL ATLANTIC TOWER 1717 ARCH STREET	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$190.00 □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Including any underpayment)
PHILADELPHIA, PA. 19103-2793	8. Deposit account number: 04-0475
1 b	
TEL. NO. (215) 994-2183 3/01/2002 GT0H11 00000229 040475 76316842	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) SE THIS SPACE

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ESPS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ESPS, INC." TO "LIQUENT, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2001, AT 1 O'CLOCK P.M.



Warriet Smith Windson
Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1614284

DATE: 02-14-02

REEL: 002453 FRAME: 0072

2394953 8100

020099739





Glenn A. Gundersen Direct Tel: 215.994.2183 Glenn.Gundersen@dechert.com

February 15, 2002

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks BOX ASSIGNMENTS 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

BRUSSELS

BOSTON

Re: Recordation of name change

02-15-2002
U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mall Rept Dt. #01

HARRISBURG

To the Assistant Commissioner:

HARTFORD

Enclosed for recordation is a Trademark Recordation Form Cover Sheet and corresponding attachments evidencing the name change from ESPS,

LONDON

INC. to LIQUENT, INC.

LUXEMBOURG

Please record this name change against the applications listed on the attached schedule to the Recordation Form Cover Sheet. Please charge the filing fee of \$190.00 to Deposit Account No. 04-0475. Any underpayment can also be charged, or any refund credited, to Deposit

NEWPORT BEACH

NEW YORK

Account No. 04-0475.

PARIS

The notice of recordation should be forwarded to **Glenn A. Gundersen**, Dechert, 4000 Bell Atlantic Tower, 1717 Arch Street, Philadelphia, PA 19103-2793.

PHILADELPHIA

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

PRINCETON

WASHINGTON

Respectfully submitted,

Glerin A. Gundersen

GAG:mss Enclosures

Attorney Ref. No. 308198



Glenn A. Gundersen Direct Tel: 215.994,2183 Glenn.Gundersen@dechert.com

February 15, 2002

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks **BOX ASSIGNMENTS** 2900 Crystal Drive

Arlington, VA 22202-3513

02-15-2002 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #01

Re: BRUSSELS Recordation of name change

BOSTON

HARRISBURG

HARTFORD

LONDON

LUXEMBOURG

NEWPORT BEACH

PHILADELPHIA

NEW YORK

PARIS

To the Assistant Commissioner:

Enclosed for recordation is a Trademark Recordation Form Cover Sheet and corresponding attachments evidencing the name change from ESPS,

INC. to LIQUENT, INC.

Please record this name change against the applications listed on the attached schedule to the Recordation Form Cover Sheet. Please charge

the filing fee of \$190.00 to Deposit Account No. 04-0475. Any

underpayment can also be charged, or any refund credited, to Deposit

Account No. 04-0475.

The notice of recordation should be forwarded to Glenn A. Gundersen,

Dechert, 4000 Bell Atlantic Tower, 1717 Arch Street, Philadelphia, PA

19103-2793.

PRINCETON Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

WASHINGTON Respectfully submitted,

RECORDED: 02/15/2002

Glern A. Gundersen

GAG:mss **Enclosures**

Attorney Ref. No. 308198

Law Offices of Dechert Price & Rhoads